

EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 1357 CUTTACK, SATURDAY, JUNE 17, 2023/JAISTHA 27, 1945

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE ELECTION OFFICER-CUM-ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF SERICULTURE, BHUBANESWAR

ORDER

The 15th May 2023

ORDER OF THE ALLOTMENT OF CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY TO ELECTION OFFICER

Shri Chittaranjan Sethi, Technical Inspector, o/o Asst. Director of Sericulture, Bhubaneswar, Near Sikharchandi Temple, P.O. KIIT, Dist. Khordha, Odisha, PIN-751024.

No. 690—C & L.S-Election-4/2022-ADS,BBSR.—Whereas the State Co-operative Election Commission vide Notifications have appointed you as Election Officer for the election to the Committees of Co-operative Societies and have authorized the undersigned vide Order No. 991/SCEC-Election-II-04/2022, dated the 8th May 2023 to allot Election Officer for specific Co-operative Society. You are therefore hereby allotted the society(s) mentioned below as the Election Officer to conduct and complete the entire process of election as the Election Officer in respect of the society(s) by following the provision of the O.C.S. Act, Rules, O.C.S.(Elections to the Committees) Rules, 1992 and different circulars/guidelines issued from time to time from competent authorities.

You are instructed to attend the training of Election Officer by dated the 24th May 2023, the exact date will be communicated by the DRCS, Cuttack-II / ARCS, Kendrapara.

SI. No. Name & address of the Society(s) allotted

1 Siko Eri Rearer's *-cum-*Reeler's Co-operative Society Ltd., Siko, At SIKO, P.O. SIKO, Dist. KENDRAPARA, PIN 754220.

By order and in the name of
State Co-operative Election Commission, Odisha
[ILLEGIBLE]

District Co-operative Election Officer-*cum*-Asst. Director of Sericulture, Bhubaneswar